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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 188
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Square
Fax (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana  46060-2230

November 8, 2005

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Springs of Cambridge/Bee Camp Creek Drain, Springs of Cambridge Section 3 Arm

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Springs of
Cambridge Section 3, Springs of Cambridge/Bee Camp Creek Drain. The relocation is being
proposed by Marina Limited Partnership. The proposal is to reconstruct the drain across Lots
96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101 and 102 of Section 3. Parcels are as follows:

Section 3
Lot 96 13-15-11-00-03-025.000
Lot 97 13-15-11-00-03-026.000
Lot 98 13-15-11-00-03-027.000
Lot 99 13-15-11-00-03-028.000
Lot 100 13-15-11-00-03-029.000
Lot 101 13-15-11-00-03-030.000
Lot 102 13-15-11-00-03-031.000

Section 4
Lot 145 13-15-11-00-04-053.000
Lot 144 13-15-11-00-04-054.000
Lot 143 13-15-11-00-04-055.000
Lot 142 13-15-11-00-04-056.000

This reconstruction will be done in conjunction with the construction of Springs of
Cambridge Section 9 project (per plans by Cripe Job Number 960510-20000).
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This line will consist of the following:
24” RCP 513 ft.

This will replace the existing open drain which was originally constructed as part of
Springs of Cambridge Section 3. This was per my report dated April 18, 1996 which was
approved at hearing on June 10, 1996. (See Hamilton County Drainage Board Minutes Book
4, Pages 248-249).

The total length of new drain shall be 513 feet. The 513 feet of original open drain
between Sta. 0+00 and Sta.5+13.80 shall be reconstructed in place. This proposal will add an
additional O feet to the drains total length.

The cost of the reconstruction is to be paid by Marina Limited Partnership. The work is to
be done by Harvey Construction Co. Inc. for $50,475.00. The cost of the work will be
reimbursed to the County upon completion of the work. The project falls under the
requirements as set out in [C36-9-27-52.0. Therefore a reconstruction hearing is required for
the petition.

I recommengd,the Board set a hearing for December 22, 2005.

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/pll
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STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY
) Ss: DRAINAGE BOARD
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE

RECONSTRUCTION OF THE

Springs of Cambridge/Bee Camp Creek Drain, Springs of Cambridge
Section 3 Arm

FINDINGS AND ORDER FOR RECONSTRUCTION

The matter of the proposed Reconstruction of the Springs of
Cambridge/Bee Camp Creek Drain, Springs of Cambridge Section 3 Arm
came before the Hamilton County Drainage Board for hearing on December
22, 2005, on the Reconstruction Report consisting of the report and
the Schedule of Damages and Assessments. The Board also received and
considered the written objection of an owner of certain lands affected
by the proposed Reconstruction, said owner being:

Evidence was heard on the Reconstruction Report and on the
aforementioned objections.

The Board, having considered the evidence and objections, and,
upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did find and
determine that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed
Reconstruction will be less than the benefits accruing to the owners
of all land benefited by the Reconstruction.

The Board having considered the evidence and objections, upon
motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did adopt the
Schedule of Assessments as proposed, subject to amendment after
inspection of the subject drain as it relates to the lands of any
owners which may have been erroneously included or omitted from the
Schedule of Assessments.

The Board further finds that it has jurisdiction of these
proceedings and that all required notices have been duly given or
published as required by law.

Wherefore, it is ORDERED, that the proposed Reconstruction of the
Springs of Cambridge/Bee Camp Creek Drain, Springs of Cambridge
Section 3 Arm be and is hereby declared established.

Thereafter, the Board made inspection for the purpose of
determining whether or not the lands of any owners had been
erroneously included or excluded from the Schedule of Assessments.
The Board finds on the basis of the reports and findings at this

hearing as follows:
HAMILJ?E COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

PRESIDENT
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Member

ecretary
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HARVEY CONSTRUCTION COQ., INC.
9125E. 146™ St
Noblesville, IN 46060
Office (317)773-7302
Fax (317)773-7565

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:  Marina Limited Partnarship, Mr. Gane Hotwlg = "Jé :qq K PHONE: 845-0270 DATE  1o/31/05

ADDRESS: - 11881 Pell Crosk Roed JOB NAME Springs of Gamhrige 344 { q)

CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE  Indianapolia, IN 46258 JOB LOCATION  Flghars

ENGINFER  Paull. Cripe FATE OF PLANS 08104105 REV. DATE: REV. DATE; JOB PHONE:

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

Installation of 513’ of 24" RCP $ 49,375
Rock Chack Dams (if necessary) 1,100
$ 50,475

ECEIVEJ

Please note; NOV 2 e
No dewatering included. '
No soit erosion control or seeding/sadding included.
No sales tax included, tax exempt certificate required.
NOI and NPDED permits by others.
Maintenance bonds, if required, furnished at developer's cost.

WE PROPOSE HEREBY T0 furnis 1 material and (abor -- complete in accordancs with above specifications, for the sum of
Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five & no/I00 Dollars ($50,475)

Payment to be made as fallows: TERMS: NET AS PER CONTRACT AGREEMENT If your

gcc;;un; IEs ng)t paid in full when due, a FINANCE CHARGE, computed

) ) e PERIODIC RATE of 1.5% i

Monthly estimates billed on the 30th, paymant due on the 10th. P}l'ERCENTAGE RATE 182,6 will bg?;‘r::sr?athd.o\ﬁrl‘lgg ;:z::;z%ggtca
on the due date, .

All material is guarantead to be as specified. All work to be completed In  workmanlike

manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or devistion from abave apegh Authorized Signature
fieations Involving extra costs will be executed only upon writien orders, and wilt become

an extra charge over and abova the estimate, Al agreements ‘contingent upon strikes,

accidents or delays bayond our conirol. Owner to cary fire, tornado, and other necessary

ihsuirange. Qur workers are fully covered by Workman's C ompensstion Insurance.

Brock Avery, Estimator

Note: This proposal may be
withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Acceptance of Proposal - The above prices,

specifications and conditions are satisfactor/ and are herab ; e Nead
accepted. You are authorized to do the work as spacified. ngment Signature e § )
wil be made as outlined above. YAl

Date of Acceptance’_ Ji~3 = 0§ Signature
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THE MARINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

\ FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

J/‘M%Akﬂd Blen £ Posen beng.
D '

nn's G4 Uzl
FAX NUMBER; U() TOTALNO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
11l=2 0328 v,

PHONE NUMBER!

SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER;

7

D rLEASE cOMMENT [l pLEASE REPLY [ PLEASE RECYCLE

Ourcent [JFOR REVIEW

NOTES/COMMENTS:

LOCATION ADDRESS: 11693 FALL CREEK ROAD, SUITE N, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256
MAILING ADDRESS: 11691 FALL CREEK ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256
PHONE (317)-845.0270  PAX (317).845-0764
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: 5'pr{n s of &imérz'dge., See. 9
OFFsife Storm Sewer
I hereby certify that:
1. Tam a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
2. I'am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. T'have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet.

Signature: A@M;‘a .k /d:rxoqxn} Date:  Z2-27-08

Type or Print Name: Dén nis K. S jf er
Business Address: 77172 &ra/l am Bd.
Indzézna/oa s , IMN 46250

Telephone Number: ( 317) 842-6777

s ¢/
SEaT @ K. Sy T, INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
S s W e, AN T
::;; 4/“ ,a("«\’\u ’ Lﬁi‘:’*‘\ h P J’E;n
= h B S 047>
= ! pHo. 50470 % ==
s LN H =
'1:"‘%; , STATEOF /i &
% o oA R F
&7 R g
g0 SURIE
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, CFM

Suife 188
SIITVE)/UF 0fﬂﬂﬂ1i/f011 COllﬂfy One Hamilton County Square
Phone (517) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Fax (317) 776-9628 )
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 9, 2008

Re: Springs of Cambridge — Bee Camp Creek: Springs of Cambridge Sec. 3 Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Springs of Cambridge Section 3 Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this
section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated November 8, 2005. The report was approved by the Board at

the hearing held December 22, 2005. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 8, Pages 562-564)
The changes are as follows:

Structure: Length: Size Material: UpInvert: Dn_Invert Grade:
706-705 129 24 | RCP 814.11 807.93 4.79
705-704 102 24 | RCP 807.84 805.2 2.47
704-703 134 24 | RCP 805.2 803.92 0.95
703-EX702 109 24 | RCP 802.85 800.65 2.02
702b-702a 70 36 | RCP 795.38 794.89 0.7
702A-701 451 36 | RCP 794.89 792.99 0.44
702C-702A 15 18 | RCP
EX-706 40 24 | RCP 819.786 817.79 4.99
RCP Pipe Totals:

18 15

24 514

36 521
Total: 1050

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 1050 feet. With this
relocation 996.3 feet of open ditch and 31 feet of 24 RCP were removed from the existing
Section 3 facilities. Therefore, this project added 22.7 feet to the drains overall length.

The non-enforcement was not necessary as all the work was done in existing easements.
This work was done by Harvey Construction. The work was overseen and paid for by Hamilton
County. Marina Limited partnership reimbursed Hamilton County upon completion of the
project. Therefore, sureties were not posted for this project.
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I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kénton C. W,a&tfl, CFM
Hamilton/(}bunty Surveyor

KCW/slm
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